Company generated $1 billion of Adjusted EBITDA. Our operating results reflect year over year growth in Adjusted
EBITDA in our Las Vegas segment driven by record same store revenues, hotel occupancy and Average Daily Rate
(ADR). Our Caesars Digital segment posted a new second-quarter Adjusted EBITDA record, driven by strong
revenue growth and solid flow through. Regional segment results reflect competition in new markets partially offset
by our temporary facility in Danville, Virginia and our property in Columbus, Nebraska. We remain optimistic for the
balance of 2024 driven by strong operating trends in our Las Vegas and Caesars Digital segments and the expected
openings of the permanent facility in Danville coupled with our $430 million capital investment in our newly
rebranded Caesars New Orleans property.”

Second Quarter 2024 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After adjusting for the effects of our completed divestiture, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues,
net income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues
 Three Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 1,101 $ 1,128 $ (47) $ 1,081  1.9 %
Regional  1,385  1,461  —  1,461  (5.2) %
Caesars Digital  276  216  —  216  27.8 %
Managed and Branded  70  72  —  72  (2.8) %
Corporate and Other  (2)  2  —  2 *

Caesars $ 2,830 $ 2,879 $ (47) $ 2,832  (0.1) %

1

Net Revenues
 Six Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 2,129 $ 2,259 $ (101) $ 2,158  (1.3) %
Regional  2,750  2,850  —  2,850  (3.5) %
Caesars Digital  558  454  —  454  22.9 %
Managed and Branded  138  141  —  141  (2.1) %
Corporate and Other  (3)  5  —  5 *

Caesars $ 5,572 $ 5,709 $ (101) $ 5,608  (0.6) %

Net Income (Loss)
 Three Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 272 $ 261 $ (5) $ 256  6.3 %
Regional  (51)  124  —  124 *
Caesars Digital  4  (22)  —  (22) *
Managed and Branded  17  19  —  19  (10.5) %
Corporate and Other  (364)  538  —  538 *

Caesars $ (122) $ 920 $ (5) $ 915 *

Net Income (Loss)
 Six Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 470 $ 554 $ (15) $ 539  (12.8) %
Regional  (10)  199  —  199 *
Caesars Digital  (30)  (54)  —  (54)  44.4 %
Managed and Branded  35  38  —  38  (7.9) %
Corporate and Other  (745)  47  —  47 *

Caesars $ (280) $ 784 $ (15) $ 769 *

Adjusted EBITDA (b)

Three Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 514 $ 512 $ (4) $ 508  1.2 %
Regional  469  508  —  508  (7.7) %
Caesars Digital  40  11  —  11 *
Managed and Branded  17  19  —  19  (10.5) %
Corporate and Other  (40)  (43)  —  (43)  7.0 %

Caesars $ 1,000 $ 1,007 $ (4) $ 1,003  (0.3) %

2

Adjusted EBITDA (b)

Six Months Ended June 30,
(In millions) 2024 2023 2023 Adj.(a) Adj. 2023 Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 954 $ 1,045 $ (15) $ 1,030  (7.4) %
Regional  902  956  —  956  (5.6) %
Caesars Digital  45  7  —  7 *
Managed and Branded  35  38  —  38  (7.9) %
Corporate and Other  (83)  (81)  —  (81)  (2.5) %

Caesars $ 1,853 $ 1,965 $ (15) $ 1,950  (5.0) %

____________________
* Not meaningful
(a) Adjustment for pre-disposition results of operations reflecting the subtraction of results of operations for Rio All-Suite & Casino prior to

divestiture at the end of the third quarter of 2023. Such figures are based on unaudited internal financial statements and have not been
reviewed by the Company’s auditors for the periods presented. The additional financial information is included to enable the